

## STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

## HEALTH WING "ILGUS BHAVAN"

H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-III, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091 West Bengal

Ref No. ·SUDA-Health/141 (Pt. II)/08/548

Date .....07:01.2010

From: Director, SUDA

To: The Municipal Commissioner

**Kolkata Municipal Corporation** 

Sub.: Engagement of Pediatrician for ESOPD - PH-1(A) under CSIP.

Ref.: Communication of Dy. CMHO (Project) bearing no. KMC/KSIP/H/16/Estt.

Dt. 23.12.209.

Sir.

This is to intimate you that approval of SUDA is not required for engagement of the personnel.

Selection of manpower for sanctioned post is to be done by the Municipal level Health & Family Welfare Committee (MHFWC) and be approved by the Corporation in its meeting. Engagement is to be done by Kolkata Municipal Corporation. Information in respect of positioning of manpower is however to be forwarded to SUDA for keeping office record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

0/0

Director, SUDA

Dt. .. 07.01.2010

Director, SUDA

SUDA-Health/141 (Pt. II)/08/548/1(1)

CC

Dy. Chief Municipal Health Officer, Kolkata Municipal Corporation

SENDING PEPORT

Jan. 28 2010 12:59PM

YOUR LOGO : ADVISER(HEALTH)SUDA KOLKATA YOUR FAX NO. : +91 3323347805

OTHER FACSIMILE START TIME USAGE TIME MODE PAGES RESULT 28310720 Jan. 28 12:58PM 00'41 SND 01

TO TURN OFF REPORT, PRESS 'MENU' #04. THEN SELECT OFF BY USING '+' OR '-'.



#### THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION **HEALTH DEPARTMENT**

5, S.N. Banerjee Road

Kolkata - 700 013

NO. KMC/KSIP/H/16/EST

To The Director SUDA ILGUS BHABAN, Health Wings H.C. Block, Sector-III Bidhannagar, Kolkata-91



Date: 12/12/09

Sub: Approval for temp engagement of paediatrician for ESOPD-PH-1(a) at 38 Sreedhar Roy Road, Kol-39 under CSIP(H) programme

Madam.

As per approval of UHIPU, KMDA Memo No. 138 / S-7 / KMDA / Health / UHIP / 05 dated 15.05.07 (Xerox enclosed), Dr. Mary Anthony Acharya was engaged as part time Paediatrican for ESOPD-PH-1(a).

Dr. Mary Anthony Acharya, Paediatrican tendered her resignation vide her resignation letter dated 29.08.09 (copy enclosed).

Dr. Meenakshi Banerjee in her application dated 15.09.09 (copy enclosed) desires her willingness to join as Paediatrican in ESOPD-RH-1(a).

It's requested to accord your approval to terminate Dr. Mary Anthony Achraya, Paediatrican with effect form 29.08.09 and Dr. Meenakhi Banerjee may be engaged as Paediatrican in ESOPD-PH-1-(a) under CSIP(H) programme with immediate effect.

Bio-data with testimonials in respect of Dr. Meenakshi Banerjee are forwarded herewith for favour of your perusal please.

Since services of a paediatrician is very essential in ESOPD, an early action is requested to accord your approval for engagement of Dr. Meenakshi Baneriee as Paediatrican in ESOPD-PH-1(a). vice Dr. Mary Anthony Acharya. relieve.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Enels. Briodata with tegstimonials-

Dy. CMHO (Project)

The Kolkata Municipal Corporation

on Chief Municipal Health Chief

The Kol. Mpl. Corporation

Many Le Kept pend till geniseline i approvad by Dept. But the vers my



# THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION HEALTH DEPARTMENT

5, S.N. Banerjee Road Kolkata – 700 013

NO. KMC/KSIP/H/16/ESH

To
The Director SUDA
ILGUS BHABAN, Health Wings
H.C. Block, Sector-III
Bidhan agar, Kolkata-91

Date: 12/12/09
823
24.12.09

Sub: Approval for temp engagement of paediatrician for ESOPD-PH-1(a) at 38 Sreedhar Roy Road, Kol-39 under CSIP(H) programme

Madam.

As per approval of UHIPU, KMDA Memo No. 138 / S-7 / KMDA / Health / UHIP / 05 dated 15.05.07 (Xerox enclosed), Dr. Mary Anthony Acharya was engaged as part time Paediatrican for ESOPD-PH-I(a).

Dr. Mary Anthony Acharya, Paediatrican tendered her resignation vide her resignation letter dated 29.08.09 (copy enclosed).

Dr. Meenakshi Banerjee in her application dated 15.09.09 (copy enclosed) desires her willingness to join as Paediatrican in ESOPD-RH-1(a).

It's requested to accord your approval to terminate Dr. Mary Anthony Achraya, Paediatrican with effect form 29,08.09 and Dr. Meenakhi Banerjee may be engaged as Paediatrican in ESOPD-PH-1-(a) under CSIP(H) programme with immediate effect.

Bio-data with testimonials in respect of Dr. Meenakshi Banerjee are forwarded herewith for favour of your perusal please.

Since services of a paediatrician is very essential in ESOPD, an early action is requested to accord your approval for engagement of Dr. Meenakshi Banerjee as Paediatrican in ESOPD-PH-1(a). vice Dr. Mary Anthony Acharya.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Enel: - Bro-data with

Dy. CMHO (Project)

The Kolkata Municipal Corporation

The Kolkata Municipal Corporation

The Kolkata Municipal Corporation

The Kol. Mpl. Corporation

Advance Copy to Project office (Health') SUDA.



## STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

# HEALTH WING "ILGUS BHAVAN"

H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-III, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091 West Bengal

Ref No. SUDA-Health/141/08/91

Da@0.03.2009.....

From: Director, SUDA

To : The Dy. Mpl. Health Officer

Kolkata Municipal Corporation

Sub.: Engagement of Ambulance Driver for Ambulances under CSIP (H).

Ref.: Your communication bearing no. KMC/CSIP/H/25/Stores dt. 18.03.2009.

#### Madam,

With reference to your communication mentioned above, your attention is drawn to the concluding lines of para 1 of CMDA's letter no. 64/CMDA/Health/CSIP/2A dt. 27.05.1994 wherein it was clearly stated that expenditure for running ambulance including salary of Driver would be made out of KMC budget. Besides there is no scope for providing fund for Ambulance Driver under the O & M phase, CSIP.

In view of the above, the matter may be decided by the Corporation.

Yours faithfully,

Director, SUDA



### STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

#### **HEALTH WING**

"ILGUS BHAVAN"

H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-III, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091 West Bengal

Ref No. SUDA-Health/141/08/91

Date 30.03.2009

From: Director, SUDA

To : The Dy. Ch. Mpl. Health Officer

**Kolkata Municipal Corporation** 

Sub.: Engagement of Ambulance Driver for Ambulances under CSIP (H)

Ref.: Your communication bearing no. KMC/CSIP/H/25/Stores dt. 18.03.2009.

Madam,

| With reference to your communicati         | on mentioned above, there is no scope for providing fund |
|--|--|
| for Ambulance Driver under the O & M phase | se, CSIP. your altertion is drawn                        |
| Please bear with us. To The                | concluding lines of perra 1 while                        |
| Thanking you.                              | a clearly stated that expendihm                          |
| In ram                                     | y ambelance Yours faithfully,                            |
| HOTOR SON                                  | selen 7 Duiner   |
| 7 Erec                                     | Endget. Resides Director, SUDA                           |
|  |  |
| In view                                    | The above, the maller cide by The Corporation.           |
| may be de                                  | closed by The Corporation.                               |
| V  |  |

Tel/Fax No.: 359-3184

#### THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 36 Ballygunge Circular Road, Kolkata 19

opmon

25 MAR 2009

2165

In replying please quote the number and date of this letter

No KMC/CSIP/H/25/Stores

CSIP(H) KMC ... Department

March 2009.

From : Dy. Ch. Mpl. Health Officer
The Kolkata Mpl. Corporation

To : The Directorage SUDA 'ILGUS BHAVAN', Health Wings H C Block, Sector - III Bidhannagar, Kolkata-91

Madam,

Sub : Engagement of Ambulance Drivers for Ambulances under CSIP(H) pgme

Kindly refer to this office letter No. KMC/CSIP/H/25/Stores dated 21.10.2009. (Xerox enclosed as ready reference).

Your decesion of para 6 of our letter quoted above is still awaited.

Please intimate the present position of the case at your earliest convenience.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Ch. Mpl. Health Officer

Envl : One litter.

# THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 36 Ballygunge Circular Road, Kolkata-19

In replying please quote the number and date of this letter No. KMC/KSIP/H/ 25/Stores

KSIP(H), KMC Department

2 October 2008

From : Dy. Ch. Mpl. Health Officer
The Kolkata Mpl. Corporation

To The Director, SUDA ILGUS BHAVANI, HEALTH WINGS
HC- Block. Sector- III
Bidhannagar, Kolkata-91

Subject: Engagement of Ambulance Drivers for Ambulances under KSIP(HH) pgme

Sir / Madam,

Sir

Two Drivers were engaged in accordance with the KMDA letter No. 64/CMDA/Health/CSIP/2A dated 27.5.94 (xerox enclosed) and their fixed honorarium was paid out of Ambulance Maint. cost and the fund was provided accordingly.

There are three Ambulances have been provided for two PP Centre at Garden Maternity Home & Champamoni Maternity Home, one Ambulance was provided for routine works like, carrying beneficiaries from the slum location to the centres where ligation is being undertaken and also to carry the emergent patients from beneficiaries house to the referral hospitals.

The fixed honorarium of each driver is Rs. 2500/- p.m. which is being paid out of Ambulance Maintenance funds being provided by the Govt. of West Bengal through KMDA till March 2008.

The services of two Ambulance Drivers are inescapable as there is acute shortage of Ambulance staff in the KMC.

All other expenses are being provided by the KMC.

In view of the above, it is requested that engagement of two Ambulance Drivers may kindly be considered alike previous occasion and their fixed honorarium @Rs. 3000.00 (as revised) per driver per month may kindly be included in the budget estimates namely 'Ambulance Maintenance cost'.

In this connection a xerox copy of KMDA letter No. 91/4(2)/ CMDA/Health/CSIP/Acctt/HA-CMC/95-96 dated 22.3.96 is forwarded herewith for your info and further necessary action please.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

The Kolkata Mpl. Corperation 16/70/08

Copy forwarded herewith for n.a.:The Govt. of West Bengal, M.A. Deptt, Writer's Buildings

Calcutta Ardia Offi Metropolitan Orgorati Development 10 Unnayan Bavan, Bidhan Nagar, Calcutta-700 091. CMDA/Health/CSIP/2 Memo No. Sector Dated : 27.5.94. M.

From : Adviser (Health)

: Dr. S. K. Ghosh, C. M. H. O., CMC. 5, S.N. Banerjee Road, Calcutta - 13.

> Sub : Terms & Conditions tobe noted for gaidence for the use of Ambulance recently puchased and placed under your disposal under CSIP(H) Prog.

Sir.

This is wank for your information that very soon One Ambulance will be delivered to you as per ar our supply order no. 201/CMDA/Health/CSIP-2A dt. 22.11.93. Terms and conditions as laid down for the purpose by the competant authority are as follows which may kindly be adhered to.

1.(a) Salaries of Driver

- Rs. (2000) - p.m. each for two drivers.

(b) Cost of fuel

- Rs. 2500/- p.m. / veghile. harf -1.10.200)

(c) Maintenance of Vehicle - Rs. 6000/- p.m. / Vechile.

The above expenditure is tobe incurred from CSIP budget under head, Centre operating cost . project period after which it will be made from CMC budget. CMC will place indent under the above mentioned head and dank will debit the expenditure againstking the same head.

- 2. (a) Ambulance is tobe utilised for transportion of emergency cases from the project areaunder CSIP Health Programme to any state Hospitab/ any other authorised Hospital.
- (b) The Ambulance is tobe utilised for carriage the beneficiaries selected for Laporoscopic Sterilisation from the subcentre to the site where the operation will be done and also will carryback the patients after operations to their respective subcentres.
- The Ambulance will be stationed at a suitable place where there is provision of garage and the beneficiaries under CSIP phase a+b can avail of the facility of Ambulance at the time of need.

Adviser(H), C. M. D. A. CADA

Helian Directo

Calcutta Metropolitan Development Authority

Memo No. 21 /CMDA/Health/CSIPAAcate/HQ-CMC/95-96

From : Adviser(Health), C. M. D. A.

Dated : 22.3.96.

To : The Chief Municipal Health Officer, Calcutta Municipal Corporation, Calcutta - 13.

Sub: Itemwise allocation of ODA Funde to C.M.C. for CSIP-Health Programme assisted by O.D.A.

Ref : Theig office letter no 105/CMDA/Health/1A-2 dkxtaxx. dated 18.8.92.

Sir.

Kindly recall the discussion you had with Dr. D.C.Roy, Assistant Director CSIP(H)/CDDA on 19.3.96 in connection with the allogations of ODA fund (both capital & recurring) in respect of functioning of Maternity Homes under CSIP Health Programme.

The itemwise alletments of fund in respect of the Maternity Homes are appended for favour of your information:-

- 1. Maternity Hamis' Ranovation(Capital) Rs.5.00Lakhs + escalation as applicable as per rules inforce (One time grant for Phase 1b)
- 2. Naternity Homes Sclaries (Recuring)
  (Establishment cost for additional
  Staff)

- Rs. 2.00Lakhs per annum/Matternity
Home.

3. Maternity Homes' Eunning Costs (12) (Running) (contingency Expression)

- Rs. 0.50 lakhs Per annum per Maternity Home.

4. Maternity Homes' Ambulance Running
Cost (Recurring)
(cf. Rates as communicated under

- R.O.84 lakhs per annum per Ambulance.

this office letter no 199/CMDA/Health/CSIP-2A dt. 16.11.93)

Keeping in view of the above, you are requested to take measures in regard to renovation of the Maternity Home under Phase 1(b) and to engage necessary complement of additional staff on full time/part time/consultancy basis as will be considered by you, after opening of the renovated Maternity Homes(in both phases) and place your requisition of fund accordingly from the next financial year of 96-97. The renovation work in respect of phase 1(a) is stated to hapve been nearing completion and the utilisation certificates there of may please be furnished on completion of the said removated work. An early accition in respect of the above will be highly appreciated.

Yours faithfully, Adviser(H), 21/3/9/ C. M. D. A.